
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: P-23-023964 PCN Date: 02-FEB-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
MCON 1 2 CB REC SWS

Descrip�on of Changes
In our con�nuous e&#64256;orts to further strengthen supply chains, TE is informing you about the planned delivery of listed PNs from addi�onal die 11-1942565 in China
(Suzhou plant) which is currently serving predominantly regional demands. In the new target supply setup, stated PNs are delivered to EMEA customers from both the
currently released produc�on plant(s) and, addi�onally, from the addi�onal die out of our Suzhou plant.

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.To fulfill EMEA region customer demand.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

31-MAR-2023
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1418844-1 NO
1418844-3 NO
1418850-3 NO
1670146-1 NO
1670146-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
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Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing
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Number
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Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number
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Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1418844-1 NO
1418844-3 NO
1418850-3 NO
1670146-1 NO
1670146-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:
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1418844-1 NO
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1418850-3 NO
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1670146-1 NO
1670146-3 NO
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1418844-1 NO
1418844-3 NO
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1670146-3 NO




