

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-23-023964

PCN Date: 02-FEB-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

MCON 1 2 CB REC SWS	General Product Description:	
	MCON 1 2 CB REC SWS	

Description of Changes

In our continuous efforts to further strengthen supply chains, TE is informing you about the planned delivery of listed PNs from additional die 11-1942565 in China (Suzhou plant) which is currently serving predominantly regional demands. In the new target supply setup, stated PNs are delivered to EMEA customers from both the currently released production plant(s) and, additionally, from the additional die out of our Suzhou plant.

Reason for Changes:	
Product improvement.To fulfill EMEA region customer de	emand.
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	31-MAR-2023
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-3</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-3</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-1</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-3</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-3</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1670146-3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-3</u>	NO						
<u>1418850-3</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1670146-1</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1418844-1</u>	NO						
<u>1418844-3</u>	NO						
<u>1670146-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1670146-3</u>	NO						